RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

102418451

Tandanada Diagram

Docket No.: DP-308351

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mohammad S. Islam Sayeed A. Mir Tomy Sebastian Iqbal Husain	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Address: 5825 Delphi Drive			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	0.40 mm			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Troy State/Prov.: MI			
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 48098			
Execution Date: 03-27-03	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☑ Yes □ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	the execution date of the application is: 03-27-03			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Keith J. Murphy				
Registration No. 33,979	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
55 Griffin Road South	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
A/14/2003 LMUELLER 00000052 500831 10404420	8. Deposit account number:			
1 FC:8021Bloomfieft.00 CH State Prov.: CT	PLEASE SEE SEPARATE FEE TRANSMITTAL			
Country: USA ZIP 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document. 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Troy J. LaMontagne, Reg. No. 47,239	ta March 31, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or	Signature Date			
	equired cover sheet information to:			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**



Item No. 2 Continued:

2	2.	Name	and	address	of	receiv	ing	party(i	es)	:
---	----	------	-----	---------	----	--------	-----	---------	-----	---

Name: <u>UNIVERSIT</u>	Y OF AKRON
Address: Departmer	nt of Electrical Engineering

City: <u>Akron</u>	State/Prov: OH
Country: <u>USA</u>	ZIP: 44325-3904

PATENT REEL: 013938 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC. and the UNIVERSITY OF AKRON, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-308351 entitled

IDENTIFICATION OF PARAMETERS FOR SWITCHED RELUCTANCE ELECTRIC MACHINES

filed, I authorize atto	on here in parentheses (filed	
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	Mohammad S. Islam Saginaw, MI 48603	Date March 27, 2023 Declaration dated: March 27, 2023
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	Sayeed A. Mir Saginaw, MI 48603	Date March 37, 2003. Declaration dated: Minch 37, 2003
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	Tomy Sebastian Saginaw, MI 48603	Date March 27,03 Declaration dated: March 27,03
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	Husain	DateMar. 27, 2003 Declaration dated:

Copley, OH 44321

RECORDED: 03/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 013938 FRAME: 0151